Each          
communicant member is encouraged to invite 
their God Child/Children and their family to the 
service on 12th October.  Offering    envelopes 
will be distributed to all persons invited to the 
Service. 

Each working person is asked to put aside three        
hundred and twenty-one dollars ($321.00), one     
dollar for each year of  Anglican work at St. 
George’s. 

At this Service, our Guest Preacher will be the 
Rev. J. Mastine Nesbitt (former Rector of this 
Parish),  Regional Dean in the Diocese of Long 
Island, U.S.A. 

Prayer for the New Organ